OP \$40.00 5962463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM809735

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B&D Investment Partners, Inc.	FORMERLY Blue Cross Laboratories	05/10/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Buy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2304 E. 27th Street	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5962463	HEMP HEAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109432156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109932203

Email: afshin@hakimlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: AFSHIN HAKIM

Address Line 1: 11812 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 380
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Afshin Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/Afshin Hakim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Great Buy Products - Trademark Assignment with original BCL (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Great Buy Products - Trademark Assignment with original BCL (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Great Buy Products - Trademark Assignment with original BCL (fully executed)#page3.tif source=Great Buy Products - Trademark Assignment with original BCL (fully executed)#page4.tif source=Great Buy Products - Trademark Assignment with original BCL (fully executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0923

900772202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of May 10, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between B&D Investment Partners, Inc., formerly known as Blue Cross Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Great Buy Products, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, any registrations therefor, and all benefit of the Trademark. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign trademark offices.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges that upon transfer to Assignee of the Trademark, Assignor shall not retain any right, title and interest in and to such Trademark. Assignor agrees that from the Effective Date forward neither it, nor any of its agents, assigns, representatives, affiliated companies, members, partners or employees will assert any interest in, use or register with any agency or administrative body, any trademark, service mark, domain name or business name that is the same as or in fact confusingly (as determined in accordance with applicable law) similar to the Trademark.
- 3. Assignor agrees, at Assignee's sole expense, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary to fully secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further necessary assignments covering the Trademark in a form acceptable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign trademark office.
- 4. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws (and not the choice-of-law rules) of the State of California, and in the event that any action is brought to enforce the provisions of this Agreement, the exclusive jurisdiction shall be in the federal or state courts located in the State of California and the venue of the same shall be in Los Angeles, California. This Agreement may be modified or amended only by a written instrument executed by both parties. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon

TRADEMARK REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0924 the successors and assigns of the parties hereto. None of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed to have been waived by any act or acquiescence on the part of either party except by an instrument in writing signed by the party granting the waiver. This Agreement may be executed in several identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument; in making proof of this Agreement it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0925 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date.

"Assignor"

B&D Investment Partners, Inc., formerly known as Blue Cross Laboratories, Inc. a California corporation

Name: Burke Mahler

Its: Secretary

"Assignee"

Great Buy Products, Inc., a California corporation

By:_____

Name: Nick Pourmoradi Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0926

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date.

"Assignor"

B&D Investment Partners, Inc., formerly known as Blue Cross Laboratories, Inc. a California corporation

By:__ Name: Burke Mahler Its: Secretary

"Assignee"

Great Buy Products, Inc., a California corporation

Name: Nick Pourmoradi Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0927

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Hemp Heaven	Reg No. 5962463	January 14, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 05/11/2023